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Term End 

Date
Community of Practice 

(CoP) CoP Director Staff Liaison

Air Quality & Odors Control Mark Perkins Chair mperkins@perkinsconsultants.com 817/719-0372  11/1/2022 Treatment Todd Wibright - 2021

Air Quality & Odors Control Chris Hunniford Vice Chair chunniford@vaengineering.com 713/568-9067 11/1/2022 wibrightt@cityofgrandville.com

Awards Steven Drangsholt Chair sdrangsholt@brwncald.com 208/389-7719 11/1/2021
Leadership Development 
& Recognition Ian Fife - 2022 Tori Cox

Awards Carol Martinson Vice Chair cmartinson@trihydro.com 307/745-4747 11/1/2021 ifife@westech-inc.com

Collection Systems Sri Vallabhaneni Chair srini.vallabhaneni99@gmail.com 317/800-2395 11/1/2022 Conveyance & Watershed Tracy Ekola - 2022 Bri Nakamura

Collection Systems Jimmy Stewart Chair Elect JS.WWConsulting@Gmail.com 334/750-3208 11/1/2022 tekola@hazenandsawyer.com

Collection Systems Paul Costa Vice Chair pcosta@rjnmail.com 954/415-3742 11/1/2022

Disinfection & Public Health Scott Schaefer Chair scott.schaefer@ae2s.com 763/463-5036 11/1/2021 Resource Recovery Jay Swift - 2022

Disinfection & Public Health Kari Brisolara Vice Chair kbriso@lsuhsc.edu 504/568-5711 11/1/2021 jswift@g-o.com

Disinfection & Public Health Brian Hilts Vice Chair hiltsba@cdmsmith.com 518/782-4500 11/1/2021

Government Affairs Charles Stevens Chair charles.stevens@kcmo.org 816/513-0279 11/1/2022 Outreach & Innovation Dianne Sumego - 2021 Claudio Ternieden

Government Affairs Susan Sullivan Vice Chair ssullivan@neiwpcc.org 978/ 323-7929  11/1/2022 dsumego@dmswatersolutions.com

Industrial Wastewater Mark Knight Chair ma.knight@suez.com 11/1/2022 Industrial Wastewater Todd Wibright - 2021 Bri Nakamura

Industrial Wastewater Brian Arntsen Vice Chair brian.arntsen@suez.com 905/465-3030, ext. 3060 11/1/2022 wibrightt@cityofgrandville.com

Industrial Wastewater Abigail Antolovich
2nd Vice 
Chair Abigail.Antolovich@denverwater.org 11/1/2022

Intelligent Water Technology Elkin Hernandez Chair elkin.hernandez@dcwater.com 301/404-2702 11/1/2021 Sustainability David Chamberlain - 2021 Lisa McFadden

Intelligent Water Technology Rebecca Losli Vice Chair rlosli@stlmsd.com 11/1/2022 david.chamberlain@eramosa.com

Laboratory Practices Mary Johnson Chair mjohnson@rrwrd.dst.il.us 815/387-7523 11/1/2021 Operation & Maintenance Kuldip Kumar - 2022 Beth Conway

Laboratory Practices Jim Burks Vice Chair jburks@springfieldmo.gov 11/1/2021 kuldip.kumar@mwrd.org

Manufacturers & Representatives Bob Domkowski Chair bob.domkowski@xyleminc.com 203/712-8998 11/1/2021
Leadership Development 
& Recognition Ian Fife - 2022 Sacha Carey

Manufacturers & Representatives Patrick Foley Vice Chair foley.p@sherwoodlogan.com 410/353-5406 11/1/2021 ifife@westech-inc.com

Membership Aaron Berry Chair a.berry@trotter-inc.com 630/587-0470 11/1/2021 Outreach & Innovation Dianne Sumego -2021 Alison Heron

Membership Demetris Johnson Vice Chair demetrisjohnson3@yahoo.com 404/964-4128 11/1/2021 dsumego@dmswatersolutions.com

Municipal WRRF Design Kristen Waksman Chair WaksmanK@hillsboroughcounty.org 321/277-8928 11/1/2022 Treatment Todd Wibright - 2021 Morgan Brown

Municipal WRRF Design Mehran Andalib Vice Chair Mehran.andalib@gmail.com 508/246-8228 11/1/2022 wibrightt@cityofgrandville.com

Municipal WRRF Design Tanja Rauch-Williams
 2nd Vice 
Chair

Tanja Rauch-Williams <TRauch-
Williams@carollo.com> 720/670-0479 11/1/2022

Operations Challenge Brenna Durkin Chair bdurkin@englewoodco.gov 303/762-2615  11/1/2022 Operation & Maintenance Kuldip Kumar - 2022 Steve Harrison

Operations Challenge Jeff Sober Vice Chair jsober@garverusa.com 214/883-6263 11/1/2022 kuldip.kumar@mwrd.org

Plant Operations & Maintenance Stacy Passaro Chair spassaro@passaroengineering.com 301/829-5163  11/1/2022 Operation & Maintenance Kuldip Kumar - 2022 Beth Conway

Plant Operations & Maintenance Oliver Schraa Vice Chair schraa@inctrl.com 905-379-2750 11/1/2022 kuldip.kumar@mwrd.org

Program Diego Rosso Chair rossodr@gmail.com 949/824-8661  11/1/2021
Leadership Development 
& Recognition Ian Fife - 2022 Susan Merther

Program Tom Sandy Vice Chair ASandy@brwncald.com 704/904-2787 11/1/2021 ifife@westech-inc.com

Public Communication & Outreach Michael Quamme Chair michael.quamme@apexenggroup.com 507/301-9098 11/1/2022 Outreach & Innovation Dianne Sumego - 2021 Travis Loop

Public Communication & Outreach Shea Dunifon Vice Chair  sdunifon@co.pinellas.fl.us 727/582-2898 11/1/2022 dsumego@dmswatersolutions.com

Public Communication & Outreach John Berrigan Vice Chair john.berrigan@arcadis.com   612/373-0221 11/1/2022

Research and Innovation Josh Boltz Chair jpboltz@asu.edu 11/1/2021 Outreach & Innovation Dianne Sumego - 2021 Patrick Dube

Research and Innovation Kara Nelson Vice Chair kwigg@umich.edu 734/763-9661 11/1/2021 dsumego@dmswatersolutions.com

Residuals & Biosolids John Willis Chair jwillis@brwncald.com 770/673-3643 11/1/2021 Resource Recovery Jay Swift - 2022 Patrick Dube

Residuals & Biosolids Karri Ving Vice Chair kving@sfwater.org 415/695-7368 11/1/2021 jswift@g-o.com

Residuals & Biosolids Dru Whitlock Vice Chair dru.whitlock@stantec.com 801617-3328 11/1/2021

Safety & Security Sue Schneider Chair sschneider@sws-sssd.org 864/580-5647 11/1/2021 Sustainability David Chamberlain Lisa McFadden

Safety & Security Dusti Lowndes Vice Chair dusti.lowndes@dcwater.com 11/1/2021 david.chamberlain@eramosa.com

Small Community John Buchanan Chair jbuchan7@utk.edu 865/974-7266 11/1/2021 Sustainability David Chamberlain - 2021 Beth Conway

Small Community Victor D'Amato Vice Chair victor.damato@tetratech.com 919/485-8278 11/1/2021 david.chamberlain@eramosa.com

Stormwater Ginny Roach Chair roachva@cdmsmith.com 617/452-6556 11/1/2021 Conveyance & Watershed Tracy Ekola - 2022 Rebecca Arvin-Colon

Stormwater Mark Doneux Vice Chair mark@capitolregionwd.org 651/644-8888 11/1/2021 tekola@hazenandsawyer.com

Stormwater Elizabeth Krousel 2nd Vice ELIZABETHKROUSEL@GMAIL.COM 703/973-1069 11/1/2021

Students & Young Professionals Nashita Naureen Chair NaureenN@bv.com 540/998-0025 11/1/2021
Leadership Development 
& Recognition Ian Fife - 2022 Megan Livak

Students & Young Professionals Pono Hanson
1st Vice 
Chair phanson@brwncald.com 703/340-1081 11/1/2021 ifife@westech-inc.com

Students & Young Professionals Bernadette  Drouhard
2nd Vice 
Chair drouhardb@bv.com   770/754-3933 11/1/2021

Patrick Dube

Beth Conway
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2020 - 2021 Roster: WEF Committee Leadership, CoP Directors & Staff:  

Technical Practice Andrew Shaw Chair shawar@bv.com 913/980-6318 11/1/2022 Outreach & Innovation Dianne Sumego - 2021 Brian Hill 

Technical Practice Jon Davis Vice Chair jdavis@raftelis.com 704/373-1199 11/1/2022 dsumego@dmswatersolutions.com

Utility Management Michael Martin Chair mmartin@mmsd.com 414/225-2148  11/1/2022 Sustainability David Chamberlain - 2021 Lisa McFadden

Utility Management Zonetta English
1st Vice 
Chair zonetta.english@louisvillemsd.org (502) 540-6706 11/1/2022 david.chamberlain@eramosa.com

Utility Management Aaron Balliet
2nd Vice 
Chair Balliet, Aaron <Aaron.Balliet@kcmo.org>

816/513-4751 (biz)  
712/490-6475 (cell) 11/1/2022

Water Reuse Val Frenkel Chair valfrenkelca@yahoo.ca 415/412-1380 11/1/2022 Resource Recovery Jay Swift - 2022 Morgan Brown

Water Reuse Michael Watts Vice Chair mjwatts@garverusa.com   214/451-2956 11/1/2022 jswift@g-o.com

Watershed Management Jason Heath Chair jheath@orsanco.org 513/231-7719  11/1/2022 Conveyance & Watershed Tracy Ekola - 2022 Rebecca Arvin-Colon

Watershed Management Robert Martz Vice Chair rmartz@hrsd.com 11/1/2022 tekola@hazenandsawyer.com

Watershed Management Sabu Paul 
2nd Vice 
Chair sabu.paul@atkinsglobal.com 11/1/2022

Email 
Committee Leadership Council 
Steering Committee (CLC SC) Janet Cann    Chair jcann@sws-sssd.org 864/598-7285 11/1/2021 jcann@sws-sssd.org Trudi Bick
Committee Leadership Council 
Steering Committee (CLC SC) Amy Corriveau Vice Chair corriveauam@cdmsmith.com 603/ 222-8329 11/1/2021 CorriveauAM@cdmsmith.com
Committee Leadership Council 
Steering Committee (CLC SC) Aimee Killeen

BOT 
Appointee aimeekilleen@providenceeng.com 11/1/2021 Aimeekilleen@providenceeng.com Sandi Grooms

House of Delegates Nikita Lingenfelter Speaker nlingenfelter@ndep.nv.gov 702/486-2850 11/1/2022 Nlingenfelter@ndep.nv.gov Kelsey Hurst

House of Delegates Steven Drangsholt
Speaker-
elect sdrangsholt@brwncald.com 208/389-7719 11/1/2022 sdrangsholt@BrwnCald.com
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